

COUNTY OF GLENN

Department of General Services-Facilities

Willows Memorial Hall, 2nd Floor 525 West Sycamore Street, Suite B1 Willows, CA 95988 PHONE 530-934-6545 - FAX 530-934-6419

website: www.countyofglenn.net

DI AULABAUGH

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors General Services Director

Addendum #4

Solicitation Description: CDBG FUNDED HAMILTON CITY LIBRARY & COMMUNITY HALL ADA

UPGRADE

Solicitation Opening Date, Time: Friday, January 27th, 2020 at 10:30 a.m.

Location: Willows Memorial Hall, 2nd Floor

525 West Sycamore Street, Suite B1

Willows, CA 95988

Addendum Number: 004

Addendum Date: Monday, December 23, 2019

Contract Specialist or Purchasing Joe Bettencourt, Supervising Staff Services Analyst- General Services

Agent:

Facilities2@countyofglenn.net, (530)934-6545

- Return one properly executed copy of this addendum with bid response or prior to the Bid Opening Date/Time listed above.
 - 2. ADDENDUM#3 is hereby modified as follows:
 - M1. CDBG FUNDED HAMILTON CITY LIBRARY & COMMUNITY HALL ADA UPGRADE
 - a. Solicitation Opening Date, Time: Friday, January 27th, 2019 2020 at 10:30 a.m.
 - b. The Bid Opening Date has been extended until Friday, January 27, 2019 2020 at 10:30 a.m.

This addendum has been emailed to all who attended the mandatory walk through as well as posted here: http://www.countyofglenn.net/govt/bids

Failure to acknowledge receipt of this addendum may result in rejection of the response.